FOR Bath and Nicholas Counties Community, Town or City P.S.C. KY. NO. 3rd revised SHEET NO. 3 Sharpsburg Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 (Name of Utility) 2nd revised SHEET NO. 3 RATES & CHARGES 5/8" x 3/4" meter \$18.00 minimum bill First 2,000 gallons 4.00 per 1,000 gallons Next 3,000 gallons 3.50 per 1,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons 3.30 per 1,000 gallons All over 10,000 gallons 1" meter First 5,000 gallons \$30.00 minimum bill 3.50 per 1,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons All over 10,000 gallons 3.30 per 1,000 gallons 2" meter First 16,000 gallons \$67.30 minimum bill 3.30 per 1,000 gallons All over 16,000 gallons Schools \$179.50 minimum bill First 50,000 gallons All over 50,000 gallons 3.30 per 1,000 gallons A \$5.00 per month per customer debt service surcharge is added to the minimum bill for all 1996 and 2004 USDA/RD project customers. Connection Charge Other Charges 8111200le 5/8" x 3/4" meter - \$600.00 Tank Truck Sales - \$7.00 per 1,000 gallons Re-read charge - \$20.00 Larger than 5/8" x 3/4" - actual cost Field collection - \$20.00 Service call investigation - \$20.00 Meter test charge - \$20.00 Return check - \$20.00 After hours turn on - \$25.00 May 9, 2006 DATE OF ISSUE Month / Date / Year May 9, 2006 DATE EFFECTIVE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY WCRE ISSUED BY **EFFECTIVE** 5/9/2006 TITLE Chairperson PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED May 9, 2006

Executive Director

IN CASE NO. _2006-00174

		FOR Sharpsburg, Kentucky Community, Town or City P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 3 rd Revised SHEET NO. 3
Sharps	sburg Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
	(Name of Utility)	2 nd Revised SHEET NO. 3
	RATES AND	CHARGES
	MONTHLY RATES:	
	5/8" x 3/4" Meter First 2,000 Gallons Next 3,000 Gallons Next 5,000 Gallons Over 10,000 Gallons 1 Inch Meter First 5,000 Gallons Next 5,000 Gallons Over 10,000 Gallons Over 10,000 Gallons Over 10,000 Gallons Over 16,000 Gallons Over 16,000 Gallons	\$15.02 Minimum Bill 3.86 Per 1,000 Gallons 3.36 Per 1,000 Gallons 3.11 Per 1,000 Gallons \$26.60 Minimum Bill 3.36 Per 1,000 Gallons 3.11 Per 1,000 Gallons \$62.06 Minimum Bill 3.11 Per 1,000 Gallons
	Schools First 50,000 Gallons Over 50,000 Gallons	\$167.80 Minimum Bill 3.11 Per 1,000 Gallons

DATE OF ISSUE	
Month / Date / Year DATE EFFECTIVE	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ISSUED BY Clanette Smathers	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE 1/15/2004
TITLE Chairman (Signature of Officer)	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2004-00048 DATED 1-15-04	By Executive Director